
BERNARDSVILLE BOROUGH

ORDINANCE #2024- 2002

APPROPRIATING $1, 271, 200 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

FOR VARIOUS EQUIPMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Bernardsville, in the County of Somerset, New Jersey, 
as follows: 

Section 1. The total sum of $1, 271, 200 is hereby appropriated from the Capital Improvement Fund for
various equipment and improvements, as follows: 

DEPARTMENT

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

OEM

ROADS

ROADS

ROADS

LIBRARY

B& G

SWIM POOL

PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING

ADMINISTRATION

ADMINISTRATION

CAPITAL ITEM/PROJECT

VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY

PD HQ TECHNOLOGY
POLIC SUV

RADIOS

BODY ARMOR

FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

RADIOS

PICKUP TRUCK W/ TAILGATE & PLOW

PICKUP TRUCK W/ TAILGATE & PLOW

TRACK LOADER

COMMUNITY ROOM DOOR & FRAME

LOWER LEVEL LIBRARY SIDEWALK REPAIRS

ELECTRICAL REPAIRS

ELECTRIC VEHICLE

MILLING & PAVING - VARIOUS ROADS

LIBRARY ROOF

DAYTON CRESCENT

WEST/BOYLAN SIDEWALK

RENOVATION OF BOROUGH HALL

GENERAL CAPITAL ITEMS

TOTAL APPROPRIATED

APPROPRIATION

27,000.00

5,000.00

65,000.00

35,000.00

5,000.00

25,000.00

8,000.00

75,000.00

75,000.00

110, 000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

30,000.00

300,000.00

110, 000.00

30,000.00

76,200.00

150,000.00

100,000.00

1, 271,200.00

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law. 

Attest: 

Borough Clerk

Introduced: May 28, 2024
Published: June 6, 2024

Adopted: June 24, 2024

Published: June 27, 2024
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