BERNARDSVILLE BOROUGH ORDINANCE #2024-2002

APPROPRIATING \$1,271,200 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR VARIOUS EQUIPMENT AND IMPROVEMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Bernardsville, in the County of Somerset, New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1. The total sum of \$1,271,200 is hereby appropriated from the Capital Improvement Fund for various equipment and improvements, as follows:

DEPARTMENT	CAPITAL ITEM/PROJECT	APF	PROPRIATION
POLICE	VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY	\$	27,000.00
POLICE	PD HQ TECHNOLOGY	\$	5,000.00
POLICE	POLIC SUV	\$	65,000.00
POLICE	RADIOS	\$	35,000.00
POLICE	BODY ARMOR	\$	5,000.00
POLICE	FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS	\$	25,000.00
OEM	RADIOS	\$	8,000.00
ROADS	PICKUP TRUCK W/ TAILGATE & PLOW	\$	75,000.00
ROADS	PICKUP TRUCK W/ TAILGATE & PLOW	\$	75,000.00
ROADS	TRACKLOADER	\$	110,000.00
LIBRARY	COMMUNITY ROOM DOOR & FRAME	\$	15,000.00
B&cG	LOWER LEVEL LIBRARY SIDEWALK REPAIRS	\$	10,000.00
SWIM POOL	ELECTRICAL REPAIRS	\$	20,000.00
PUBLIC WORKS	ELECTRIC VEHICLE	\$	30,000.00
ENGINEERING	MILLING & PAVING - VARIOUS ROADS	\$	300,000.00
ENGINEERING	LIBRARYROOF	\$	110,000.00
ENGINEERING	DAYTON CRESCENT	\$	30,000.00
ENGINEERING	WEST/BOYLAN SIDEWALK	\$	76,200.00
ADMINISTRATION	RENOVATION OF BOROUGH HALL	\$	150,000.00
ADMINISTRATION	GENERAL CAPITAL ITEMS	\$	100,000.00
	TOTAL APPROPRIATED	\$	1,271,200.00

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

Attest:

Borough Clerk

Introduced: May 28, 2024 Published: June 6, 2024

Adopted: June 24, 2024 Published: June 27, 2024 BOROUGH OF BERNARDSVILLLE

IN THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET

Mayor